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Dear Parents 

Personal Details Update 

You should have now received an email from noreply@sims.co.uk  to update or 
confirm your child’s personal details.  Please confirm details are correct even if there 
are no changes.  If you have not yet received an email (please check your junk mail 
too) or you need any help with this, please contact the school office. 

Individual Health Care Plans 

We have recently sent out updates for all those children we are aware of that have 
medical conditions (asthma, eczema etc) If your child does have a medical condition 
and you have not received a care plan for them, please contact school so we can 
update our records and draw up a care plan for them. 

School Meals 

Our new Autumn/Winter menu starts on Tuesday 2nd November.  If your child will be 
having a school dinner please return the menu to school by Friday 15th October. 

Can we once again please remind you that if your child has a school dinner and 
would like to change to packed lunch, you must inform the school office and give one 
week’s notice.  Likewise, if they would like to start having a school dinner you must 
contact the office a week in advance. 

ClassDojo 

Please only use ClassDojo for learning/classroom related enquiries.  Pupil absence, 
medical appointments, school meals changes and all other admin related enquiries 
should be made through the school office. 

Coats 

We have a small number of children who are coming to school without coats. Please 
could you make sure that your child has a coat in school each day, as we try to get 
the children outdoors at playtime and dinnertime and it is becoming colder and 
wetter! 
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Dates for your Diary 

• Monday 18th October School Photographer 

• Wednesday 20th October Year 6 at the Locomotion Museum 

• Thursday 21st October Flu Vaccinations 

• Half term school closes Friday 22nd October and reopens Tuesday 2nd 
November 

• Tuesday 16th November Parents Evening – this can either be in person or 
video link. Further information on how to book will follow after half term. 

• Friday 19th November Children in Need 

• Wednesday 1st December Christmas Dinner 

• Tuesday 7th December KS2 Gala Theatre – Pantomime 

• Tuesday 8th & Friday 10th December School Christmas Production 10am & 
1:30pm. This will be by ticket only and more information will follow nearer the 
date. 

• Thursday 9th December EYFS/KS1 Hall Hill Farm 

• Monday 13th December Reception (Butterfly Class) Christmas Party 

• Tuesday 14th December Year 1 & Year 2 Christmas Party 

• Wednesday 15th December Year 3 &Year 4 Christmas Party 

• Thursday 16th December Year 5 &Year 6 Christmas Party 

• Friday 17th December Christmas Jumper Day & last day of term 

• Wednesday January 5th School re-opens 

 

Yours sincerely 
 

S Cornforth 

 

Headteacher 
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